EXHIBIT D

COMMUNITY CENTER RATE SCHEDULE
CITY OF SHOREVIEW, MINNESOTA

Daily Passes

effective 1/1/25

Resident daily passes ** 2025 Rate
Adult $10.50
Youth/Senior $9.25
Military Adult $9.75
Military Senior $8.75
Playground $6.25
Regular daily passes ** 2025 Rate
Adult $14.00
Youth/Senior $12.50
Military Adult $11.25
Military Senior $10.75
Indoor Playground $6.75
Resident Coupon Books ** 2025 Rate
Adult $94.50
Youth/Senior $83.25
Indoor Playground $56.25
Regular Coupon Books ** 2025 Rate
Adult $126.00
Youth/Senior $112.50
Playground $60.75
Resident Senior Track Punch Card ** 2025 Rate

$46.00
Regular Senior Track Punch Card ** 2025 Rate

$56.00

** Rates include tax for daily passes




Membership Fees

effective 8/1/24

Resident Annual Membership **

(Prepaid) 2024 Rate
Family $740.00
Dual $660.00
Adult $440.00
Youth/Senior $370.00
Regular Annual Membership **

(Prepaid) 2024 Rate
Family $1,010.00
Dual $860.00
Adult $600.00
Youth/Senior $480.00
Resident Annual Membership **

(Billed Monthly) 2024 Rate
Family $71.50
Dual $63.25
Adult $42.25
Youth/Senior $35.75
Regular Annual Membership **

(Billed Monthly) 2024 Rate
Family $91.75
Dual $77.75
Adult $54.75
Youth/Senior $48.25
Resident Seasonal Membership **

(3 month membership) 2024 Rate
Family $282.00
Dual $260.00
Adult $184.00
Youth/Senior $153.00
Regular Seasonal Membership **

(3 month membership) 2024 Rate
Family $377.00
Dual $357.00
Adult $252.00
Youth/Senior $195.00

** Rates include tax for membership fees




Room Rental Fees*

*effective beginning 8/1/24 for 2025 reservations

Resident Shoreview Room 2025 Rate
Sunday - Thursday $895
Friday $1,365
Saturday $1,680
Saturday (May - September) $2,100
Regular Shoreview Room 2025 Rate
Sunday - Thursday $1,050
Friday $1,540
Saturday $1,910
Saturday (May - September) $2,310
Resident Wedell Community Room 2025 Rate
Full Room

Sunday - Thursday $620
Friday $995
Saturday $1,265
Half Room

Sunday - Thursday $410
Friday - Saturday N/A
Regular Wedell Community Room 2025 Rate
Full Room

Sunday - Thursday $750
Friday $1,760
Saturday $1,445
Half Room

Sunday - Thursday $445
Friday - Saturday N/A
Resident Haffeman Pavilion 2025 Rate
Friday or Saturday (May - September) $525
Everyday (March, April, October,November) $420
Regular Haffeman Pavilion 2025 Rate
Friday or Saturday (May - September) $575
Everyday (March, April, October,November) $460

*Rates do not include sale tax




